ACMS Workshop Schedule
Draft 10/27/14

Two emphases:

e Preparing for promotion and tenure
0 Mapping out a specific plan
o Teaching
o Scholarly work
o Faith integration

e Re-energizing scholarly work
0 Scholarship of teaching
0 Scholarship of application and/or integration
o Scholarship of discovery
0 Scholarship integrating discipline and faith

Pre-conference Work:
e Reading assignments
e Locating their institution’s requirements/forms/etc for promotion, tenure, post-tenure review
with a particular focus on their personal phase

Workshop Leaders: Maria Zack,Derek Schuurman, Matt DeLong, Anthony Tongen

Monday May 25, 2014

Travel Day
6:00 Dinner
7:00 Opening Session

e Introductions
e Faith and discipline integration
o0 Essay for promotion or tenure
0 Scholarship in this area (examples)

Tuesday May 26, 2014

7:00 Breakfast
7:45 Morning Devotion
8:00 Setting the Stage

o0 Goalis for each person to create a specific plan for progress
o Discussing the flow of the two days
8:30 What we know about modern faculty life (in high-teaching load schools)
0 Teaching/Scholarship/Service
0 Work/Life Balance
o0 Not a gender-specific issue
9:15 Stretch Break
9:30 Where are you in the promotion and tenure path?
e Careful look at documents
e Self-assessment looking for gaps
e What do you need and by when?

10:00 Coffee Break



10:30

12:00

Types of scholarship
e Boyer’s Categories
e Examples
o Teaching and Learning
o Discovery
o0 Application/Integration
o Faith Integration
Lunch Break

Afternoon Grab-bag (select the things that will help you):

1:00

2:00

3:00

6:00
7:00

Strategies for Publishing and Giving Talks

e Joining a scholarly community

e Focusing your work and your writing to get published
Faith Integration

Time for Writing, Mentoring and Small Group Conversation

[}

Dinner
Evening

e Writing time
e Social Event

Wednesday May 27, 2014

7:00
7:45
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:30

Breakfast
Morning Devotion
Checking-in - Progress report from participants
0 How close are they coming with developing a plan?
0 What kind of help do they need today?
Scholarship Roundtable — reality test scholarly project ideas or discuss roadblocks
Faith Integration Roundtable — discussion of projects or issues
Promotion/Tenure/Post-Tenure Review — time to get help on nuts and bolts
Lunch
Closing Session
e Finished plans
e What kind of support do they need to stick to the plan?



