## ACMS Workshop Schedule Draft 10/27/14

### Two emphases:

- Preparing for promotion and tenure
  - o Mapping out a specific plan
  - o Teaching
  - o Scholarly work
  - o Faith integration
- Re-energizing scholarly work
  - o Scholarship of teaching
  - o Scholarship of application and/or integration
  - o Scholarship of discovery
  - o Scholarship integrating discipline and faith

### Pre-conference Work:

- Reading assignments
- Locating their institution's requirements/forms/etc for promotion, tenure, post-tenure review with a particular focus on their personal phase

Workshop Leaders: Maria Zack, Derek Schuurman, Matt DeLong, Anthony Tongen

# Monday May 25, 2014

### Travel Day

10:00

6:00	Dinner
7:00	Opening Session
	<ul> <li>Introductions</li> </ul>

Coffee Break

- Faith and discipline integration
  - o Essay for promotion or tenure
  - o Scholarship in this area (examples)

### **Tuesday May 26, 2014**

7:00	Breakfast
7:45	Morning Devotion
8:00	Setting the Stage
	o Goal is for each person to create a specific plan for progress
	o Discussing the flow of the two days
8:30	What we know about modern faculty life (in high-teaching load schools)
	o Teaching/Scholarship/Service
	o Work/Life Balance
	o Not a gender-specific issue
9:15	Stretch Break
9:30	Where are you in the promotion and tenure path?
	Careful look at documents
	Self-assessment looking for gaps
	What do you need and by when?
	<b>y-y</b>
9:15	o Discussing the flow of the two days  What we know about modern faculty life (in high-teaching load school or Teaching/Scholarship/Service or Work/Life Balance or Not a gender-specific issue  Stretch Break  Where are you in the promotion and tenure path?  Careful look at documents  Self-assessment looking for gaps

10:30	Types of scholarship  • Boyer's Categories  • Examples
	o Teaching and Learning o Discovery
	o Application/Integration
10.00	o Faith Integration
12:00	Lunch Break
Afternoon (	Grab-bag (select the things that will help you):
1:00	Strategies for Publishing and Giving Talks
	Joining a scholarly community
	<ul> <li>Focusing your work and your writing to get published</li> </ul>
2:00	Faith Integration
	•
3:00	Time for Writing, Mentoring and Small Group Conversation
6:00	Dinner
7:00	Evening
	Writing time
	Social Event
weanesaa	ay May 27, 2014
7:00	Breakfast
7:45	Morning Devotion
8:00	Checking-in - Progress report from participants
	o How close are they coming with developing a plan?
	o What kind of help do they need today?
9:00	Scholarship Roundtable – reality test scholarly project ideas or discuss roadblocks
10:00	Faith Integration Roundtable – discussion of projects or issues
11:00	Promotion/Tenure/Post-Tenure Review – time to get help on nuts and bolts
12:00	Lunch
1:30	Closing Session
	Finished plans     What kind of support do thou pood to stick to the plan?
	<ul> <li>What kind of support do they need to stick to the plan?</li> </ul>